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CONTACT LIST FOR MEDIA  

GOVERNMENT COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT – PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 MINISTRY PRIMARY CONTACT ALTERNATE CONTACT 

Aboriginal Relations and Reconciliation 
Minister Ida Chong 
 

Robin Platts 
Direct: 250 387-1204 
Cell: 250 213-6451 

robin.platts@gov.bc.ca 

Mark Brennae 
Direct: 250 953-3211 
Cell: 250 361-7720 

mark.brennae@gov.bc.ca 
Advanced Education, Innovation and Technology 
(Minister Responsible for Multiculturalism) 
Minister John Yap 

Dan Gilmore 
Direct: 250 952-6400 
Cell: 250 213-2302 

dan.gilmore@gov.bc.ca 

Baljinder Jacques 
Direct: 250 356-7293 
Cell: 250 889-6632 

baljinder.jacques@gov.bc.ca 
Agriculture 
Minister Norm Letnick 
 

Robert Boelens 
Direct: 250 356-1674 
Cell: 250 882-2485 

robert.boelens@gov.bc.ca 

Dave Crebo 
Direct: 250 356-6998 
Cell: 250 812-5747 

david.crebo@gov.bc.ca 
Children and Family Development  
Minister Stephanie Cadieux 

Corinna Filion 
Direct: 250 356-2007 
Cell: 250 812-7977 

corinna.filion@gov.bc.ca 

Sheldon Johnson 
Direct: 250 356-1639 
Cell: 250 213-5811 

sheldon.johnson@gov.bc.ca 
Citizens’ Services and 
Open Government 
Minister Ben Stewart 
 

Lara Perzoff 
Direct: 250 387-0172 
Cell: 250 920-9040 

lara.perzoff@gov.bc.ca 

Jason MacNaughton 
Direct: 250 387-3134 
Cell: 250 508-2947 

jason.macnaughton@gov.bc.ca 
Community, Sport and Cultural Development 
Minister Bill Bennett 
 

Matt Gordon 
Direct: 250 953-3677 
Cell: 250 896-4923 

matt.gordon@gov.bc.ca 

Gillian Rhodes 
Direct: 250 356-6334 
Cell: 250 888-1462 

gillian.rhodes@gov.bc.ca 
Education 
Minister Don McRae 

Scott Sutherland 
Media Line: 250 356-5963 

Cell: 250 213-1042 
scott.sutherland@gov.bc.ca 

Brett Lowther 
Direct: 250 356-9898 
Cell: 250 812-1729 

brett.lowther@gov.bc.ca 
Energy, Mines and Natural Gas / Deputy Premier 
(Minister Responsible for Housing) 
Minister Rich Coleman 
 

Sandra Steilo  
Direct: 250 952-0617 
Cell: 250 889-6908 

sandra.steilo@gov.bc.ca 

Jake Jacobs 
Direct: 250 952-0628 
Cell: 250 213-6934 

jake.jacobs@gov.bc.ca 
Environment  
Minister Terry Lake 

    Karen Johnston 
Direct: 250 387-9973 
Cell: 250 812-0495 

karen.v.johnston@gov.bc.ca 

Stuart Bertrand 
Direct: 387-9630 

Cell: 778 679-1346 
stuart.bertrand@gov.bc.ca 

Finance 
Minister Michael de Jong 

Jamie Edwardson 
Direct: 250 356-2821  
Cell: 250 888-0021 

jamie.edwardson@gov.bc.ca 

Janet Stewart 
Direct: 250 356-9872 
Cell: 250 213-8065 

janet.stewart@gov.bc.ca 
Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations 
Minister Steve Thomson 

Brennan Clarke 
Direct: 250 356-5261 
Cell: 778 679-3252 

brennan.clarke@gov.bc.ca 

Vivian Thomas 
Direct: 250 356-2475 
Cell: 250 213-2972 

vivian.thomas@gov.bc.ca 
Health 
Minister Margaret MacDiarmid 
 

Ryan Jabs 
Direct: 250 952-3387 
Cell: 250 413-7121 

ryan.jabs@gov.bc.ca 

Kristy Anderson 
Direct: 250 952-3552 
Cell: 250 516-4130 

kristy.anderson@gov.bc.ca 
Jobs, Tourism and Skills Training 
(Minister Responsible for Labour) 
Minister Pat Bell 

David Currie 
(weekdays) 

Direct: 250 356-8177 
Cell: 250 361-6953  

david.currie@gov.bc.ca 

David Haslam 
(after-hours/weekends) 

Direct: 250 387-2799  
Cell: 250 361-7989 

david.haslam@gov.bc.ca 
Justice and Attorney General 
Minister Shirley Bond 
 
 

EMBC, POLICE, CORRECTIONS, OSMV, 
CIVIL FORFEITURE 
Tasha Schollen (SG) 
Direct: 250 356-6961 

After Hours: 250 213-3602 
tasha.schollen@gov.bc.ca 

LEGAL SERVICES, COURT SERVICES, 
JUSTICE POLICY and REFORM 

James Beresford (AG) 
Direct: 250 387-8119 
Cell: 778 679-8646 

 james.beresford@gov.bc.ca 
Social Development 
Minister Moira Stilwell 
 

Grant Kerr 
Direct: 250 387-5635 
Cell: 250 216-2496 

grant.kerr@gov.bc.ca 

Joanne Whittier 
(EVENINGS/WEEKENDS/HOLIDAYS) 

Direct: 250 356-1670 
Cell: 250 893-5650 

joanne.whittier@gov.bc.ca 
Transportation and Infrastructure 
Minister Mary Polak 
 

Kate Trotter 
Direct: 250 356-8241 
Cell: 250 508-5506 

kate.trotter@gov.bc.ca 
WEEKENDS/HOLIDAYS 

250 413-7941 

 Jeff Knight 
Direct: 250 356-7707 
Cell: 250 480-9339 

jeff.knight@gov.bc.ca 
WEEKENDS/HOLIDAYS 

250 413-7941 

IF UNABLE TO REACH CONTACTS ABOVE – CALL MEDIA RELATIONS 24-HOUR LINE @ 250 356-2456 
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